. Form 4.20
/ e 4.34-CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s Affairs

S95/99

For Official Use

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
The Insolvency Act 1986

To Registrar of Companies

Company Number

01677939

Name of Company

House of Mobility Europe Limited aka All Handling, Swift Mobility and
Dalesway Mobility & Stairlifts

We
Peter John Windatt Rebecca Jane Dacre |
BRI Business Recovery and Insolvency BRI Business Recovery and Insolvency
100-102,St James Road 100-102,5t James Road
Northampton Northampton
NNS5 SLF NNS5 5LF

The Joint Liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 2 December,
2009

Signed / @ G;’:B Dated ".. \ 1 Qb\
—

For Official Use

P J Windatt Liquidation Post Room
BRI Business Recovery and Insolvency
100-102,5t James Road
Northampton
. : , lml ‘l "‘l l( m " ’u 'l lmll l( "’
g
Ref PJW/RD/PRD/LLB/DMH 2
s *AOCYTFJIN®
A31 05/12/2009 145
COMPANIES HOUSE

S98/CVLILS




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form4.19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of

House of Mobility Europe Limited aka All Handling, Swift Mobility and Dalesway
Mobility & Stairlifts

on the 2 December 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Karen Wood, Director, 2 Wellington Place, Eccleshill, Bradford, BD2 3EN

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1, B& C
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 2 December 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as
Providers of Mobility Scooters

Sworn/afis at R(’ 3 oy Mﬁ@@_«_
Dete 2 heador 2em9
Tinr

Before Me

"I T.R. VAUGHAN LLF
A Solicitor W&&%hb@i@@%utw

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.

i)

R ;‘;V Ea !{'




House of Mobility Europe Limited aka All Handling, Swift Mobility and Dalesway Mobility & Stairlifts
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 December 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Ford Transits x3 15,750.00 13,000.00
Commercial Vehicle Finance (18,304.00)
Deficiency c/d {5,304.00)
Mercedes Vito & Vauxhall Vivaro 9,750.00 7,900.00
The Rayal Bank of Scotland {11,551.00)
Deficiency c/d {3,651.00)
Fiat Ducatto JTD 2,400.00 1,800.00
Barclays Merchant Finance (2,567.00)
Deficiency c/d {(767.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Goodwill 33,860.00 NIL
Other intangibles 13,162.00 Uncertain
Leasehold improvements 13,450.00 NIL
Fixtures, fittings & equipment 6,923.00 2,500.00
Motor vehicle 3,000.00 2,000.00
Book debts 65,396.00 45,777.00
Stock 20,500.00 6,250.00
Cash at bank - client account 1,426.00 1,426.00

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 57,953.00

Signature Date 2 ge\“—/‘é)'wg?

T. R. VAUGHAN LL.B
i
¥ SOLICITOR




House of Mobility Europe Limited aka All Handling, Swift Mobility and Dalesway Mobility & Stairlifts
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 December 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated tota! assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 57,953.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee wage arrears & holiday pay 9,912.00
9,912.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 48,041.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 12,608.20
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 35,432.80
Debts secured by floating charges
Yorkshire Bank Plc 81,738.00
81,738.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges {46,305.20)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 12,608.20
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 12,608.20
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 9,722.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 186,794.00
Deposits 21,200.00
Employee- wages, redundancy & notice pay 56,592.00
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 48,853.00
Landlords 98,392.00
Channon & Co Limited 10,903.00
The Wedding Shop 1,219.00
Barclays Bank Plc 10,339.00
444,014.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (431,405.80)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 46,305.20
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (477,711.00)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 125.00
125.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {477,836.00)

Signatureé‘f(/\% , _ Date_ 2- &(Qu_uﬁéf 290 7

A
T.. ﬂu HAN LL.ks

“{SOLICITOR




8£:60 600¢ J2qu=203] 20 00°9 18pa TOS Sdi t jo | offied
iasAl! 1d€ 1£490 ‘puabpug ‘ajejs3 pu| pusbplig ‘peoy yuoN P17 MN s.eoy)eay seq 50a0
1829 d1€ 1€40 ‘puabpug ‘ajeis3y pu| pusbpug ‘peoy yuoN pajiw )N eieoyyesH sAeq +0Q2
00051 NTE 61MS ‘UOPUOT “YIBd UOLBN 'PeoY UAISOW #G ‘1SiNyam3 $8)eI00SSY § X0D O £0a0
82'228'9¢ d16 SXH ‘pue||3 ‘eeis3 [elysnpuj Aury popWIT (ESIPBIN @ALIQ z0ao
16442 U0 VI "X8S3IPPIN ‘'Weyed ‘9SnoH wolgiiH 0} Xog Od paywi (MN) ssa.1dx3 THA L0aD
00’1 a8 0ZMS _couo_nE_>> ‘Umom :ogmmc_v_ 6lc SaAJABG S2URINSU| 8INSI2A0D 2000
00’4 NTE 61MS ‘UopuoT ‘peoy UAISNOW +S Nun x00 @ 9002
00 ¥#0E'81 adueul 3DIYBA [EITBUIIOYD Y000
S6'y H11L €209 ‘uoidiig ‘19948 YoeoD vz-22 Aeuone)s usaei) 60090
L0'8.€'L AQS ZML ‘XoS8|pPIN ‘Weyuaydim] ‘peoy SS0ID PIYL €2 -6 Q HUN pajw sadneg Alepeg Od9 800D
ag'LE 418 0ZMS ‘UOPUOT ‘UCPIIJUIA ‘peOy uosBuy 672 S80IAIDS S2UBINSU| BINSIBACY 2009
99'18 13€ 91 X0 ‘UoxO ‘Angueg ‘00l Xog Od ewwo 951 SPAOIT 0/5 pajiwi sIeuNoY 8seyD 9002
052.1 MdZ | LNg ‘Buiyuop ‘peoy aquioduiey gSH 079 suoyn|os JuswdopasQ ssauisng INYD 6002
GZ'E€ZL'S pajwi Bulysygng uaaeid 121100)
11°009'2 H11L £2ag ‘uoidnis ‘19aNs YoeoD vZ-22 oUNOY JOISIQ USARID £000
6°£06°0L dg7 2144 ‘saysiioA 1sep ‘Asidiyg ‘ejebBug eg) Buipiing puepiy (0D s83u)) 09 B UoLURYD 2002
gl
wN.hm—..—. LW .‘_muwmco:ms_ .Umow_ a0nig Usllepn .Emuwm_ _m_bmjnc_ ed pJojjed] Hnod s|lD .w nun aleoy)eoH |zung - n_oswc.:mo 1000
00°'62S dl} 1XH ‘xeyieH ‘sBuipying ssaould ‘LG x08 Od “JeoQ soueuld jB1yD (seley) OgW elepiepled 0002
00'6€€'0} dHS 13 ‘uopuot ‘ade|d (UMY | 9|d ueq sAe|oieg 9092
00'G2L°L V41 ZaH ‘pIsusseppnH “sueT asnoypial4 piO ‘9jes3 puj dsnoypield g Hun sye)S axodseg 5099
00°£95°'C HYE JEDT 'Uopuo 19848 piequo 5 saueUl4 JuBYoISN sAejaleq 08D
00'LGS'LL puepoog ‘ybinguip3 ‘punopy eyt (ueoy) puepoas Jo yued €080
9979 OVZ 179 ‘Uoyog 198N USPIOH Sewoy] 2 suofealUNWWOoY Bluuepnlg 2080
8l '6.v 702 £9 "weybuiuug 1esng (|2MUInD Z 'S1eaA 1IN OVd DM /2 (6 '8 8 1un 29(3) ssauisng seg yshiug 1092
16'9%9 191 86HQ ‘weying (xedq = Buisiyeapy ‘auoud) wooasal yshlg 0092
8c°02 INE LIMS ‘UOpUOT ‘peoY plaeyd 95 ‘UNod pideyD 3ld SHJOMIBN BANBUIB)Y 50vD
0528 QMG 0Z2Q8 ‘DHUSHIOA 1S3 ‘UOHOR Ise] ‘asojD ajeq peolg ¢ pajwI g #injosqy £0V0
GL0GL) 3d9 SNS ‘UoOpUIMS ‘|iIH |UPUIA BIUSD HH Py suonnjog ssauisng HHd AN Z0vD
gLe 8IS 'sea]
Ow.mvw.w_‘ uo Uopools .v_._mn_ ssauisng ule4q uojsald .w:cw>< puejiaH=Qg .t:OO m_mmm € JUN adag ssexny LOYD
S6'S0Z°L {(02-13)11) payLIT W H ((0)20)
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

s10}ipal) Auedwon - g
syiels g Ajiqoly Aemsajeq pue Ajlfiqoiy Bims ‘Buijpuey |y e)e pajiwi adoin3 A)jiqo jo asnoy
Aouaajosu] g Aianoday ssauisng |yg




¥ j0z abed

8£:60 600¢ 12qusda(] 20 00'9 "JI9A 10S Sdi

8 /PE N9 66SS .mww uo puayjnog .m_.__mmwoo._n_ Em:.;mn_ mmcm._o pajwT sadlalesg sSuonERIUNWILWOD mmcmho 100D
8C v HOZ £2ag 'uoidnis ‘Asjybie)y ‘ajeis3 pu) (1BAeus 9 un pajun sanddng (eo11)93{3 PIBUPIO 0002
v ie XQt 11S ‘aliysyiag ‘peoy JoIS[@dx3 '9SNOH UoIUlD so|ddng qeyay weybumoN EOND
007069 Hrl 148 ‘projpeig ‘sbul eH | jsanbman ZOND
G0'Ske 1N/ 604 ‘UOSISN ‘PeOY PUBNODS £F 8)17 WIBYHON LOND
1 ZAIN aJyseaue ‘loodxoe|g 1994S P10 ||y SuBUSD) paywi j0auqg pooysnoqubiaN O0OND
09'¢s Hrg 1842 ‘saobieg 'yoeyo 1981 Sewoyy €2 sowoNo9I3 Y N #OWD
00'0€2'P VV9 SLNN ‘Sjueyuop ‘Buusney ‘'spuejpesH 16 00 @ SMOpeaN conD
G202 Xg8 Qg ‘piojpeig 'eyApiajsie] Hied ssouisng Jequeyd plojpelg g iun pejwi sonsiBo Apgopn ZOND
99'99¢‘L1 r42 9AQ ‘plojuimsbury ‘s1eis3 pausuad syt ‘anuaAy Jsiid Z8 pajwi JoyeMuly LOWD
£6'162 97¢ LAS ‘@aysdoiyg ‘AINgsmaiyg ‘peoy Jejseaue Hied ssauisng abuels | yun pajwi jequen oono
Gl L) pasojD a1qeyr €010
0L€el HMZ 241 ‘plojaL 'gop sejebusye( xog Od papwI MM 093147 2012
61624 XS PNS ‘USPIOW ‘PROY UOPUOT 'B)uSD ALY UOUSI (SISBM [BIDJBWILOD) UCHS Jo ySnojog uopuo’ 101D
90'6v LYz 134 ‘piojpeig ‘peoy abpuqung gz | ‘asnoH alepiiy SI0JIDN|0S I18Ujes BiymeD Ise 0012
z.'6 aSE 91L0OA ‘aaysiioA 1seq ‘uoibulpug ‘sjeis3 pu| Aqbuissag ‘asnoH Hojwoy SHOjJWO)| 99Z0Y LOYO
82°181'v NAS 869 ‘91ys1aiSaniopy ‘Ualppay ‘peoy Jueqaeys “ed 1ebie] g un payw AJjlqolN eure) 00MD
£9'891'2 NEZ £2Q8g 'uoidiyg ‘snuaay apisuung g ‘asnoH Aemasoy wud ke oorD
Z6'6¥5 AdE L£4D ‘puabpug ‘sjeis3 |elysnpu) pusbiplig ‘peoy Yinog pajWIT 8Je0eAU| 001D
052G papw Anqow @21042swoH SOHO
00t YW ¥27 '[00dIaA '%30Q suaand 0o|4 pig "Hun Aseacdsy jefie syl {LvA) swoysny g snuasey W H $OHO
61°EES anysweyBbuioN ‘pIBYYSY Ul UORNS ‘SliemyinH ‘PeOY 300.g UUNN pSjW UejlAoy YesosawoH €OHD

oNe LMN :

00'€58'8Y ‘UopUOT ‘PROY UOISNT 98Z ‘JOMOL LOJSNT JOO|4 PIE ‘SaNLINYAG g AoUSAjOSU| 'SBION 868 (DIN/AAVd) swoisnd B anuaasy N H ZOHD
6200 dg/ WD ‘UopuOT ‘BUBT ¥OIMIBAA ‘BSNOH SNBd IS ‘UILAUIN ¥ JN OV4  Susydals 2100 0/9 pajiwin uelAoy )eioswoH LOHD
gZ'izL'L d98 ZOH ‘OYSHOA YUON “HIBd WeaquIoH ‘asnoH a11deag Joojd IS} YoroD uoloy e Buiyoeo) ssauisng sJakl4 UBIH O00HD
001 ANYSHIOA YUON ‘|8}oS ‘wieg abpon 899 suuy 109D
00922 HNL LWS ‘Aaung ‘uopng 19ans UbiH 01-8 3|d sioenuo) Bulues|d [eqoio 0090
20519°1 9NL €LNN ‘Aepiorig ‘peoy uonels doj ‘asnoH [eauad papun (M) 19xely 004D
ZZ¥56 P11 yoiedsaq uel -oin3 2032
G6'LLE 799 ££10 ‘pusbpug ‘9)Ad ‘eleis3 pu| wie4 abe|ip asnoH WO3 pajwi Apligon aJed 1seq 1030
19°208' 4972 WPD3 'UOPUOT "BUET ¥IIMIBAN ‘9SNOH SNBd 1S ‘UIUIUIN Y JW OV uaydals 8100 070 pajiwi 0ing AJlIGON 2130313 0030
3 SS8IppY aweN Koy

si0}ipai) Auedwod - g

syielS B Aigoy Aemsajeq pue ANIqoy Bims ‘Buljpuen |1y exe pajiwig adoang AjjIqOIN JO 8SNoH
AouadAjosu] p AI9A0D3Y ssaulsng jyg




£.60 6002 Jequwadag 20 006 "19A 708 SdI ¥ Jo ¢ abed
000 dX9 8199 ‘aayseoue] Homsploueq ‘Aque3 ‘Wnod uapur ¢ suung H SIN 0003
000 46 0ZMS ‘UOpUOT “HJed SBukey 'SPUBIPOOMA 2 88ysnod 3 SIN 0003
000 Id/ ZZad ‘8NysHIOA 1sap ‘Asiybiay ‘yuomyeQ ‘1e8ns sawer g sagajddy | W oov3
28'825'L ZSE SAQ 'SPUBIPIN 1S9 ‘IIH Aejieng '1eaus JOOW ‘SHIOM uoIgly g2 8 g1 Jun Amaow yoe) -7 0020
00'8¢E1 ddl €209 ‘uaidnis 19a.s yoo.g gt ‘asno abpug PO 13N BUIYSHIOA S0AD
ov'eEl QAL €089 ‘plojpeig ‘gs xog 0d 191N BUIUSHIOA FOAD
vy Ere'y pajwI (1B A £€0AD
00°000'} IHZ L9 ‘mobise|n ‘soeld Juasuia Og (¥SIA) Mueg aaysHIoA LOAD
00'8€2°18 X3 1Q9 ‘plojpelg ‘Aempeo.d | 9|d yueq JAYSHIOA 00AD
001 74 1287 'ASHON ‘SwWI0SIapYS) ‘Peoy PISPISD “NYed Isinyueaq uos|ip Isug Z0MD
19'LE0'S d98 ZoH ‘ajeboueH ‘YuoN ajenbg weaquioH ‘@sNOH 8.1dadg € paywi ubisaq Ag apiAm LOMO
86'8LZ'| {00 Je)ui) doys Buippass au) 00MD
26'682 NAL £371 "19)s82197 ‘6.2 x09 Od 10829 BusiA 00AD
18°10€ x9ss3 'uopjiseq ‘8)e)s3 pu| spayuYInog ‘asenbs AqsuwioH 8¢ pajiWI ueosiun 0ono
(Repld 3SE 6S 'PIRYBYS ‘ayseny ‘weybuiddiyd | ‘@snoH SuonEdIUNWILIoD ssauisng 1sema|a ] 101D
¥1'861 SA0] spaoN |e10adS H-L 0010
29t 319 23d ‘ubinoioqiaiad ‘9lebyinog uopQ 'peocy WeWjjoH §L-v1 pajwi feuonieuiu) BUYS ¥0SD
59°185'vL d9Z WD 'Uopuo ‘aueT YoIMIBA '8SNOH §|Ned 1S ‘UILDUIN V JIN OV4 YD Susydelg 8100 0/ pajiui [oIpay asuung £0SD
AN YA peayseles) ‘anuaAy Uyl4 /Z Xog Qd ‘a5ua)d pJed peaysajen {(ueg 1samieN) sujweans 20S2
95'62h H3G 2o ‘mobseis) Jeang JUBdUIA 01 | MO|4 YUNo4 ‘adueul] mopysed SOd pajwI aleoyjeay xajuedug 10SD
80°EEY'S 179 ¥1a4a ‘piojpeig 'uojAel) 'sue) aunised papw Aisioydn aulogiayg 0080
00’1 HDO0 ZZ1 'Aeung ‘RoysxQ ‘peoy Buupios o) poomsa|bibiey 040
99'999'7 HO0 Z2Z1Y ‘Aeung ‘poysxQ ‘peoy sbuupioo oL pooma|B6ey £0ND
00'6Z2'91 g.1¢ 140 ‘pusbpug 183 pu| puabpug ‘peoy YIoA pajiwIT] [BoIpajy BWOY 204D
00 159'E (WX0 E0HA) 8oueUl] SBY 10HD
12'982'2 dAZ 2Hd ‘uojsald ‘Aepp uonebiaeN ‘abefin ssauisng Aemsionry gL/gtL p11 {seo1uss Juswabeuepy) smyjuld H8qoy 004D
00'66S'9 Maz 0zag ‘Asjybiey ued ssauisng s|iyssol) ‘sbuisoid sy o1 Hun pajw sjley wnuhe|d G0dD
0099 gNp €41 ‘aaysdoiyg ‘pioyR] ‘duua pIoyE] ‘9SNOH JOSpPUIp  judwanal Buipuey |1y) Joienbay suoisuad ayy 04D
00'000°€ 400 £Z3N "suAl uodn 8|}SEOMBN 'SIEIST PU| YIOA MAN 'ABAN MIOA MON | JUN pajwiT 3se0D) siajuld £0d0
z6'8v2'91 NP 9ZXO 'UoXO '18jsadg ‘peoy poomabpam z¢ papwI SINPoId AllIGoW 8pud 20dD
05'026'L ZOV ZZdN ‘selep yinos efipal] 'aje1s3 [eusnpul AMOYIS Z 1un pajiwIT a:edewud L0dD
05°€0l paywr Ajiqopy ssoouleyd 00dD
3 SSaIPPY aweN Aay

s10)Ipadn Auedwon - g
syiie)s @ Ajljiqon Aemsajeq pue ARIqO BIMS ‘BujjpueH ||y exe pajiwi adoin3 A)jIqoly JO asnOH
Aduaajosuj § A19A023y ssaulsng |yg




BRI Business Recovery & Insolvency
House of Mobility Europe Limited aka All Handling, Swift Mobility and Dalesway Mobility & Stairlifts
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
EEOO Mr J Elliott 49 Regent Street, Harrogate, HG1 4BE 0.00
EEO1 Ms. S Ellerbeck 53 Danescourt Crescent, Sutton, Surrey, SM1 3DZ 0.00
EF00 Mr M Ford 2 Thaxted Place, Wimbledon, SW20 8JF 0.00
EFO01 Mr G Firth 14 Mill Lane, Oakworth, Keighley, West Yorkshire, BD22 7QH 0.00
EHOD Mr M Hepkins 71 Church Road, Worcester Park, Surrey, KT4 7RZ 0.00
EHO1 Mr A Heaton 7 Greenwood Close, Morden, Surrey, SM4 9HX 0.00
EK0O Mr L Kennedy Westminster House, Streeton Road, Paulborough, West Sussex, RH20 1AH 0.00
EMO0 Mr M Braham Ginkgo Cottage, Barwell Farm, Leatherhead Road, Chessington, Surrey, KT9 2L.2 0.00
ETO0 Mrs S Thompson 21 Clara Read, Wrose, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD2 1QE 0.00
ETO1 Mrs S Timmins 15 Greatwood Avenue, Skipton, BD23 2RT 0.00
EWO00 Mr K Witkinson 10 Fell View, Emsay, Skipton, North Yorkshire, BD20 6RX 0.00
RCO00 Mr Gary Channon 32 Castelnau, Barnes, London, SW13 0BL 0.00
RTGO Mr Steve Tatters 24 Ranelagh Avenue, London, SW13 0BL 0.00
RWOO Mrs Karen Wood 2 Wellington Place, Eccleshill, Bradford, BD2 3EN 0.00
107 Entries Totalling - 379,810.06
Signature § ‘ N § 8 2 ,W
& L ]
~ gOLICITOR
Page 4 of 4 IPS SQL Ver. 6.00 02 December 2009 09:38




House of Mobility Europe Limited aka All Handling, Swift Mobility and Dalesway Mobility & Stairlifts

C - Shareholders

Page 1 of 1

Key Name Pref Ord Other Total
HC00  Channon & Co Ltd 19a Briggate, Shipley, West Yorkshire, BD17 7BP 0 100 0 100
HW00  Mrs Karen Wood 2 Wellington Place, Eccleshill, Bradford, BD2 3EN 0 25 0 25
2 Entries Totalling 125
Signature ) mf
T. R. VAUGHAN LL.B
¢ SOLICITOR
IPS 5QL Ver. 5.01 02 December 2009 09:38




